Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Tech. Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

4 YEAR B.TECH. COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan			(All Quota)		
Seats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40%	Tuition Fee	62,820	62,820	Seats	Tuition Fee	84,893	84,893
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o a	Library Fee	800	800	ota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	ŏ	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
rak]	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	=	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Utta	Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062		Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062
	Total Amount in Rupees	70,920	71,982		Total Amount in Rupees	92,993	94,055

Note: There will be an increase of 5% per year in tuition fee for all the courses. This will be applicable to both All India and State Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Aca	demic Year) (INR)	20,000

- $Fee \ will \ be \ submitted \ through \ ERP \ Link \ (Online)/Demand \ Draft/Fee \ Challan/POS \ Machine/Cash \ only.$

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Fromptley, Uttersphered Outer or All India Outer). (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Tech. (LATERAL ENTRY) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

3 YEAR B.TECH, COURSE

	Particulars		rd Year 2022-23 rrakhand Quota) Particulars Qu		(All India ota)		
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40%	Tuition Fee	59,829	59,829	Seats	Tuition Fee	80,850	80,850
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o o	Library Fee	800	800	nota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	Õ	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
hand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhan	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	_	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Utta	Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062		Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062
	Total Amount in Rupees	67,929	68,991		Total Amount in Rupees	88,950	90,012

Note: There will be an increase of 5% per year in tuition fee for all the courses. This will be applicable to both All India and State Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Ac	ademic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only. Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- 3. 4. Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun
- Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University DIPLOMA (POLYTECHNIC) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

3 YEAR DIPLOMA (POLYTECHNIC) COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 India	(All Quota)
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% 5	Tuition Fee	18,357	18,357	Seats	Tuition Fee	24,806	24,806
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Ŏ	Library Fee	800	800	ota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	ğ	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
land	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
# <u>#</u>	Diploma & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Diploma & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	26,457	30,457		Total Amount in Rupees	32,906	36,906

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

 Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun
- Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).
- 9. Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per Scholarship Scheme Applicable in IIIrd Year Only.

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University DIPLOMA (POLYTECHNIC) (LATERAL ENTRY) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

40% seats reserved for Uttarakhand Domicile students Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

2 YEAR DIPLOMA (POLYTECHNIC) COURSE

	Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-23 Ittarakhand Quota) Particulars			(All India tota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40%	Tuition Fee	17,483	17,483	Seats	Tuition Fee	23,625	23,625
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Õ	Library Fee	800	800	iota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	ğ	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
nand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	ln di:	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	W	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Utta	Diploma & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Diploma & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	25,583	29,583		Total Amount in Rupees	31,725	35,725

Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000
	75,000 40,500 2,500	75,000 55,000 40,500 40,500 2,500 2,500	75,000 55,000 47,000 40,500 40,500 40,500 2,500 2,500 2,500

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- 3.
- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

 Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University BBA Course for the Session 2022-2023:

3 YEAR BBA COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment		Ist Installment	IInd Installment	
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40%	Tuition Fee	36,713	36,713	Seats	Tuition Fee	49,613	49,613
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Õ	Library Fee	800	800	iota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	ğ	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
land	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	ΑΠ	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
C#E	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	44,813	48,813		Total Amount in Rupees	57,713	61,713

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.COM (H) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission	IInd Installment Last Date for			Ist Installment Last Date for	IInd Installment Last Date for
Seats		of Fee 31.07.2022	Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	36,713	36,713	Seats	Tuition Fee	49,613	49,613
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o o	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	-	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
land	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	Indi	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	_	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Ctts	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	44,813	48,813		Total Amount in Rupees	57,713	61,713

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- $Hostel\ Security\ Rs.\ 2000/-\ will\ be\ charged\ from\ newly\ joined\ Hostel\ Allotted\ Students\ only.$
- Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University BCA Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	30,186	30,186	Seats	Tuition Fee	40,793	40,793
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
ರೆ	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
nand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	IV	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
C#2	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	38,286	42,286		Total Amount in Rupees	48,893	52,893

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- $Hostel\ Security\ Rs.\ 2000/-\ will\ be\ charged\ from\ newly\ joined\ Hostel\ Allotted\ Students\ only.$
- Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.SC-IT Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	31,002	31,002	Seats	Tuition Fee	41,895	41,895
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
ರೆ	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
nand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	IIV	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
CHE	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	39,102	43,102		Total Amount in Rupees	49,995	53,995

Optional Fee					
Hoste	el & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)		75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)		40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)		2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees		118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- 1. Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- 2.
- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/ Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

 Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.A Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (A India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	21,212	21,212	Seats	Tuition Fee	28,665	28,665
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o e	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
arak	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	ΑΠ	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
#5	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	29,312	33,312		Total Amount in Rupees	36,765	40,765

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acaden	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.A (H) ENGLISH Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

3 YEAR B.A (H) ENGLISH COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (A India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	24,476	24,476	Seats	Tuition Fee	33,075	33,075
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o o	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
arakl	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
1 1 1	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	32,576	36,576		Total Amount in Rupees	41,175	45,175

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.A (H) Psychology Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

3 YEAR B.A (H) Psychology COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Al India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	24,476	24,476	Seats	Tuition Fee	33,075	33,075
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o o	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
arakl	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
1 1 1	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	32,576	36,576		Total Amount in Rupees	41,175	45,175

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{Fee\ Structure\ of\ Uttaranchal\ University\ Bachelor\ In\ Journalism\ \&\ Mass\ Communication\ Course\ for\ the\ Session\ 2022-2023:}$

3 YEAR BAJMC COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (A India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40%	Tuition Fee	32,634	32,634	Seats	Tuition Fee	44,100	44,100
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o e	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
arakl	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	_	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Cit	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	40,734	44,734		Total Amount in Rupees	52,200	56,200

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{Fee\ Structure\ of\ Uttaranchal\ University\ B.Sc.\ (Hons.)\ Agriculture\ Course\ for\ the\ Session\ 2022-2023:}$

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

4 YEAR B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture COURSE

	Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
% Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
a 40%	Tuition Fee	38,753	38,753	95 %09	Tuition Fee	52,369	52,369
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	.5	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
State	Library Fee	800	800	Ono	Library Fee	800	800
	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
ıkha	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	All In	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	×	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
	Total Amount in Rupees	46,853	46,853		Total Amount in Rupees	60,469	60,469

 $\textbf{Note:} \ \text{There will be an increase of 5\% per year in tuition fee for all the courses.} \ \text{This will be applicable to both All India and State}$ Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun
- Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis. All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only. Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Sc. (Hons.) Physics Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 India Quota)	
Seats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
% Se	Tuition Fee	24,476	24,476	Seats	Tuition Fee	33,075	33,075
ta 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	9S %09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	.5	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	_	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Ittari	Project Fee	3,000	-	<	Project Fee	3,000	-
	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	35,576	36,576		Total Amount in Rupees	44,175	45,175

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
 Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- 4. 5. 6. 7.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{Fee\ Structure\ of\ Uttaranchal\ University\ B.Sc.\ (Hons.)\ Chemistry\ Course\ for\ the\ Session\ 2022-2023:}$

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission	IInd Installment Last Date for			Ist Installment Last Date for	IInd Installment Last Date for
ıts		of Fee 31.07.2022	Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
% Seats	Tuition Fee	24,476	24,476	Seats	Tuition Fee	33,075	33,075
ta 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	9S %09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	.5	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	Ono	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	dia	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
akha	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Uttarakhand	Project Fee	3,000	-	<	Project Fee	3,000	-
	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	35,576	36,576		Total Amount in Rupees	44,175	45,175

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{Fee\ Structure\ of\ Uttaranchal\ University\ B.Sc.\ (Hons.)\ Mathematics\ Course\ for\ the\ Session\ 2022-2023:}$

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

3 YEAR B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics COURSE

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% S	Tuition Fee	24,476	24,476	Seats	Tuition Fee	33,075	33,075
Quota 4	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	%09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
o e	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
Uttarakhand	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
arak	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	ΑΠ	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
±	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	32,576	36,576		Total Amount in Rupees	41,175	45,175

Optional Fee					
Hostel	& Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)		75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)		40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)		2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees		118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{\text{Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Sc. (Hons.) Food Technology Course for the Session 2022-2023:}\\$

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

3 YEAR B.Sc. (Hons.) Food Technology COURSE

	Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 India	(A11 Quota)
		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee
Seats			20.11.2022			31.07.2022	20.11.2022
40% Se	Tuition Fee	29,371	29,371	Seats	Tuition Fee	39,690	39,690
5 t	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	S %09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	1a 60	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	_	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
kha	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Uttarakhand	Project Fee	3,000	-	¥	Project Fee	3,000	-
ם	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	40,471	41,471		Total Amount in Rupees	50,790	51,790

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Acad	emic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{\text{Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Sc. (Hons.) Bio Technology Course for the Session 2022-2023:}\\$

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (A India Quota)	
ats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
% Seats	Tuition Fee	29,371	29,371	Seats	Tuition Fee	39,690	39,690
ta 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	9S %09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	g	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	_	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
akha	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Uttarakhand	Project Fee	3,000	-	⋖	Project Fee	3,000	-
	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	40,471	41,471		Total Amount in Rupees	50,790	51,790

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Acad	emic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- 4. 5. 6. 7.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbiology Course for the Session 2022-2023:

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan			Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Al India Quota)	
ats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
% Seats	Tuition Fee	29,371	29,371	Seats	Tuition Fee	39,690	39,690
ta 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	eS %09	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	g	Library Fee	800	800
State	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450		Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	_	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
akha	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Uttarakhand	Project Fee	3,000	-	⋖	Project Fee	3,000	-
	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	40,471	41,471		Total Amount in Rupees	50,790	51,790

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Acad	emic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- 4. 5. 6. 7.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Pharm. Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

4 Year B. Pharm Course

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 20 (Uttarakhan		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 India	(All Quota)
% Seats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	eats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
a 40%	Tuition Fee	42,833	42,833	9S %09	Tuition Fee	57,881	57,881
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	9 e	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
State	Library Fee	800	800	Quot	Library Fee	800	800
S pu	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	ndia (Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
kha	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	All In	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	4	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
	Total Amount in Rupees	50,933	50,933		Total Amount in Rupees	65,981	65,981

 $\textbf{Note:} \ \text{There will be an increase of 5\% per year in tuition fee for all the courses.} \ \text{This will be applicable to both All India and State}$ Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Acad	emic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.
- Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

Fee (FEE STRUCTURE B.PHARM. (LATERAL ENTRY) 2022-2023.

3 YEAR YEAR BACHELOR OF PHARMACY COURSE (LATERAL ENTRY)

	Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11,2022	eats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
Quota 40%	Tuition Fee	40,793	40,793	60% Sea	Tuition Fee	55,125	55,125
Jono	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	a 60	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
State	Library Fee	800	800	Quot	Library Fee	800	800
	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	dia (Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
khar	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	1 Inc	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	IA.	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
	Total Amount in Rupees	48,893	48,893		Total Amount in Rupees	63,225	63,225

Note: There will be an increase of 5% per year in tuition fee for all the courses. This will be applicable to both All India and State Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	r Academic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	Academic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
 Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.
 Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
 Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

$\underline{Fee\ Structure\ of\ Uttaranchal\ University\ Bachelor\ In\ Hotel\ Management\ Course\ for\ the\ Session\ 2022-2023:}$

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

4 Year Bachelor In Hotel Management Course

Particulars			IIIrd Year 2022-2023 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars	IIIrd Year 2022-2023 India	(A11 Quota)
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
6 Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
a 40%	Tuition Fee	36,713	36,713	95 %09	Tuition Fee	49,613	49,613
Quota	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600		Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
State	Library Fee	800	800	Quota	Library Fee	800	800
	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	_	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
ıkha	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	All India	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	¥	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
	Total Amount in Rupees	44,813	44,813		Total Amount in Rupees	57,713	57,713

Note: There will be an increase of 5% per year in tuition fee for all the courses. This will be applicable to both All India and State Quota.

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Acad	emic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Acader	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.
- Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

 All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.

 Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).